
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2639

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.01.2018


Pollution due to Transportation of Coal


2639. ADV. NARENDRA KESHAV SAWAIKAR:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government is aware of growing environmental Pollution caused due to transportation of coal from Goa and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether Government is considering any changes in the transportation of coal from Goa which will take adequate care of this serious problem and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND RAILWAYS

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) & (b): The information is being collected and shall be laid on the table of the House


********

